payment of the remuneration to being paid/payable to  Shri. M. Raajhendhran, Chairman & Managing Director  (holding DIN
00821144) , of the company as enumerated here in below for the remaining period of two years viz., from April 1, 2019 to
March, 31, 2021:

Salary: Rs 1,20,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore and Twenty lacs only) per annum, effect from 01st day of April, 2019, with
a provision for increase in salary of not exceeding 12% per annum over the previous year. The exact percentage of increment
to be given in each year shall be decided by the Board based on the performance of the Company.

[...]

payment of the remuneration to being paid/payable to  Shri. M. Rajarathinam , Whole-time Director (DIN: 00839174)  , of the
company as enumerated here in below for the remaining period of two years viz., from April 1, 2019 to March, 31, 2021:

Salary: Rs 1,20,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore and Twenty lacs only) per annum, effect from 01st day of April 2019, with
a provision for increase in salary of not exceeding 12% per annum over the previous year. The exact percentage of increment
to be given in each year shall be decided by the Board based on the performance of the Company.

[...]

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section 148 and other applicable provisions, if any of the Companies Act,2013
read with the Companies (Audit & Auditors) Rules, 2014 (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment thereof, for
the time being in force), the company hereby approves and ratifies the remuneration of Rs. 75000/- (Rupees Seventy Five
Thousand Only) per year plus applicable taxes and out of pocket expenses payable to M/s. S. Subhashini, Cost Accountant ,
having Firm Registration Number:100482 and membership, number 22904, and having office at New  no.5, First Floor, Alwarpet
Street, Alwarpet, Chennai -18 ,for conducting the audit of cost records of the company for the financial years ending March 31,

[...]

to conduct the audit of the cost records of the Company for the financial year ending March 31, 2020 as per the following details:-

M/s. S. Subhashini, Cost Accountant , having Firm Registration Number:100482 and having membership, number 22904, as Cost

Auditor of the Company for FY 2017-18 at remuneration of Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy-Five Thousand Only) plus reimbursement

of out of pocket expenses at actuals and applicable taxes.

In accordance with the provisions of Section 148 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules,

2014 the remuneration payable to the Cost Auditors needs to be ratified by the Members of the Company.